more profit and such as soil productivity improvement,
agronomic management and so forth16.  Therefore, the value of

the project might change due to this factor and some
environmental factor (like flood, land slide, typhoon and acid
rain).

Conclusion

From this study, we can conclude that the intercropping can
give a higher profit to the company, not only that it has a shorter
payback period than the sole cropping. In addition, it also
showed a higher yield as the LER is more than 1. Therefore, T.

grandis intercrop with S. zalaca will gain extra benefit and
greater output than the sole cropping.

Acknowledgements

We gratefully acknowledge to the Managing Director of
Boonrich Plantation, Mrs Halizah Tan Sri Datuk Harris for
giving permission to conduct the study under their plantation.
Appreciation also extended to their staff for the logistic,
facilities and accommodation supports during the research
conducted.

Figure-1

NPV of intercrop (T. grandis + S. zalaca) and sole cropping (without project, T. grandis only) at different discounted factor

Table-2

Sensitivity Analysis of intercropping for 10% Discounted Factor (T. grandis + S. zalaca)

 Change in Benefit

Change in
Cost

 -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

-15% 23004.18 25723.75 28443.32 31162.89 33882.46 36602.03 39321.60

-10% 21637.79 24357.36 27076.93 29796.50 32516.07 35235.64 37955.21

-5% 20271.41 22990.98 25710.55 28430.12 31149.69 33869.26 36588.83

0% 18905.02 21624.60 24344.17 27063.74 29783.31 32502.88 35222.45

5% 17538.64 20258.21 22977.78 25697.35 28416.92 31136.49 33856.06

10% 16172.26 18891.83 21611.40 24330.97 27050.54 29770.11 32489.68

15% 14805.87 17525.44 20245.01 22964.59 25684.16 28504.73 31123.30

Research Journal of Agriculture and Forestry Sciences _______________________________________________ ISSN 2320-6063

Vol. 1(3), 22-25, April (2013)   Res. J. Agriculture and Forestry Sci.

International Science Congress Association  25

References

1. Chowdury M.Q., Rashid A.Z.M.M, and Afrad M.M.,
Growth performance of Teak (Tectona grandis Linn. F.)
coppice under different regimes of canopy opening. Trop.

Eco., 49(2), 245-250 (2008)

2. Isabel M., Vicelina S., and Helena P., Wood properties of
teak (Tectona grandis) from a mature unmanged stand in
East Timor. Japan Wood Sci,. 57, 171-178 (2011)

3. Ramesh U. and Jain C.K., Agroforestry Systems and
Practices. Edition 2010. India: Oxford Book Company,
Jaipur (2010)

4. Himanshu S.K., Kumar S., Kumar A. and Gupta K. K.,
Energy Economics Assessment of Crops in Traditional and
Mechanized Farming. Int. Res. J. Environment Sci., 1(5),
27-34 (2012)

5. Jafari E., Intellectual capital and its effects on firm’s market
value on financial performance in Iran: An investigating
Pulic Model. Res. J. Recent Sci., 2(3), 1-6 (2013)

6. Seyednezhadfahim S.R., Eghdami E., Yosefnezhad S. and
Maleki M., Investigating the Procedure of Financial Factors
in Successful Companies. Res. J. Recent Sci., 2(3), 44-48

(2013)

7. Klemper W.D., Forest Resource Economics and Finance.
W.D. Klemperer, Blacksburg (2003)

8. Brigham E.F., Houston J.F., Chiang Y.M., Lee H.S., and
Ariffin B., Essentials of Financial Management 2nd Edition.
Singapore: Cengage Learning Asia Pte Ltd (2010)

9. Ajayi O.C, Akinnefesi F.K, Sileshi G, and Kanjipite G.,
Labour inputs and financial profitability of conventional
and agro-based soil fertility management practices in
Zambia. Agrekon, 48(3), 276-292 (2009)

10. Esmaeili A, Sadeghpour A, Hosseini S.M.B, Jahanzad E,
Chaichi M.R, and Hashemi M., Evaluation of seed yield